4

2017 019548

STATE OF INDIANA LAKE COUNTY FILED FOR RECORD

2017 MAR 27 AM 10: 34

MICHAEL B. BROWN RECORDER

Ouitclaim Deed

	Quittiann Deed	
	RECORDING REQUESTED BY PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	
>	AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO TO TO THE LAND TO THE PROPERTY OF THE LAND THE LAND THE PROPERTY OF THE LAND THE LAN	
	19235 State Comment is the property of	
	the Lake County Recorder!	
	Consideration: \$ 100 Concideration	
	Consideration: \$ 100 Consideration Property Transfer Tax: \$ 0	
	F PFTA	
	Assessor's Parcel No.: 45 - 18 - 36 - 100 - 000	
	this Deed.	
	Moul Branda bure 03/25/2017	
	Signature of (Preparer Date of Preparation	
	Chery I & Branden how	
	Printed Name of Preparer	
٠		
	THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, executed on Month 25 2017 in the County of	
	State of hodiend	
	by Grantor(s), Richard J Dranden burg,	
	whose post office address is 19235 State line RD lowell Indiana 4635	
	to Grantee(s), Kichard T Brandenburg & Chery K Brandenburg HAW	
	whose post office address is 19235 State Live RD Lowell For 4636,	
	WITNESSETH, that the said Grantor(s), Richard T Brandenburg,	
	for good consideration and for the sum of	
	(\$) paid by the said Grantee(s), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,	
	does hereby remise, release and quitclaim unto the said Grantee(s) forever, all the right, title	
	Kichard J Brandenburg a Cheryl R Brandenburg	
· NO 0	©SmartLegaForms LF298 Quitclaim Deed 6-15, Pg. 1 of 4 ALES DISCLOSURE NEEDED 011297	
· ········	ALES DISCLOSURE NEEDED 011297	
Appro	oved Assessor's Office	

interest and claim which the said Grantor(s) have	in and to the following described parcel of			
land, and improvements and appurtenances theret	so in the County of \mathcal{L} ,			
State of Todiana and more specification	ally described as set forth in EXHIBIT "A"			
to this Quitclaim Deed, which is attached hereto ar	nd incorporated herein by reference.			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Grantor(s) has signed and sealed these presents the day and year first above written. Signed, sealed and delivered in presence of:				
GRANTOR(S): Richard Brancle	lug			
Richard A Brandenburg				
Signature of Grantor	Signature of Second Grantor (if applicable)			
Richard J Brandenbergeume	ent is			
Print Name of Grantor NOT OFF This Document is the state of the stat	Print Name of Second Grantor (if applicable) ne property of			
Agnature of First Witness to Granter Sake County				
Print Name of Frst Witness to Grantor(s)	Print Name of Second Witness to Grantor(s)			
GRANTEE(S): Richard Brancle Day	Charle & Branderburg			
Richard Brandenburg Signature of Grantee	Signature of Second Grantee (if applicable)			
- COUNTRY OF R'S	Signature of Second Grantee (if applicage)			
Richard Brandenburg Print Name of Grantee	Print Name of Second Grantee (if applicable)			
Han Faran	Manue of Second Grantee (II applicable)			
Signature of First Witness to Grantee	Signature of Second Witness to Grantee(s) Sean M. Morean			
Print Name of First Witness to Grantee(s)	Print Name of Second Witness to Grantee(s)			

NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of Indiana
County of Lake
On <u>March</u> 27, 2017 , before me, <u>Rehecca</u> M. <u>Dykstra</u> , a notary public in and for said state, personally appeared, <u>Richard J. Brandenburg</u> and
public in and for said state, personally appeared, <u>Richard J. Brandenburg and</u>
Cheryl R. Brandenburg
who are known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the persons
whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they ex-
ecuted the same in their authorized capacities, and that by their signatures on the instrument the
persons, or the entity upon behalf of which the persons acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal ocument is
Signature of Notary Affiant Known Produced lake County Recorder Type of ID AFFIRM, UNDER THE PENALTIES FOR ERJURY THAT I HAVE TAKEN REASON-BLE CARE TO REDICATE EACH SOCIAL ECCURITY NUMBER IN THIS DOCUMENT, NLESS REQUIRED BY LAW. REPARED BY: DY TOTAL INDIANA NOTARY PUBLIC - INDIANA NOTARY

Exhibit "A"

Lot 3 in Brannon Ridge Subdivision
<u> </u>
Document is
NOT OFFICIAL!
This Document is the property of
the Lake County Recorder!
E CORDER SOLITION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE
THE SEAL OF THE SE
WOJANA

